

|                                                        |                                                                    |            |            |                                                                       |                        |                               |                        |
|--------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------|
| <b>Invitation for Bids No. PW19-11</b>                 |                                                                    |            |            | <b>Anderson Pacific Engineering Construction, Inc. <sup>(1)</sup></b> |                        | <b>JMB Construction Inc.</b>  |                        |
| <b>Storm Pump Station No. 1 Rehabilitation - REBID</b> |                                                                    |            |            | 1390 Norman Avenue                                                    |                        | 132 South Maple Ave           |                        |
| <b>PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT NO. UY-14/02-15</b>            |                                                                    |            |            | Santa Clara, CA 95054                                                 |                        | South San Francisco, CA 94080 |                        |
|                                                        |                                                                    |            |            | Pete Anderson                                                         |                        | Margaret Burke                |                        |
| <b>BASE BID</b>                                        |                                                                    | <b>QTY</b> | <b>UOM</b> | <b>Unit Cost</b>                                                      | <b>Extended Cost</b>   | <b>Unit Cost</b>              | <b>Extended Cost</b>   |
| 1                                                      | Mobilization, Bonds, Permits, Demobilization and other Incidentals | 1          | LS         |                                                                       | \$ 75,000.00           |                               | \$ 100,000.00          |
| 2                                                      | Temporary Erosion Control/SWPPP                                    | 1          | LS         |                                                                       | \$ 15,000.00           |                               | \$ 15,000.00           |
| 3A                                                     | Channel Isolation (Cofferdams - 2 locations)                       | 1          | LS         |                                                                       | \$ 200,000.00          |                               | \$ 230,000.00          |
| 3B                                                     | Channel/Trench Dewatering (2 locations)                            | 90         | DAY        | \$ 50.00                                                              | \$ 4,500.00            | \$ 800.00                     | \$ 72,000.00           |
| 4                                                      | 18" Pipe Replacement (HDPE & Steel)                                | 1          | LS         |                                                                       | \$ 175,000.00          |                               | \$ 280,000.00          |
| 5                                                      | 30" Pipe Replacement (HDPE & Steel)                                | 1          | LS         |                                                                       | \$ 275,000.00          |                               | \$ 390,000.00          |
| 6                                                      | 36" Pipe Replacement (HDPE & Steel)                                | 1          | LS         |                                                                       | \$ 375,000.00          |                               | \$ 465,000.00          |
| 7                                                      | Fixed Bar Screen - Coated Steel                                    | 1          | LS         |                                                                       | \$ 60,000.00           |                               | \$ 63,000.00           |
| 8                                                      | Structural Retrofit                                                | 1          | LS         |                                                                       | \$ 75,000.00           |                               | \$ 35,000.00           |
| 9                                                      | Ventilation System                                                 | 1          | LS         |                                                                       | \$ 10,000.00           |                               | \$ 33,000.00           |
| 10                                                     | Magnetic Flow Meters (18", 30", 36")                               | 1          | LS         |                                                                       | \$ 100,000.00          |                               | \$ 74,000.00           |
| 11                                                     | Wet Well Level Sensors                                             | 1          | LS         |                                                                       | \$ 20,000.00           |                               | \$ 30,000.00           |
| 12A                                                    | Part 1: Temporary Bypass Pumping-Mobilization                      | 1          | LS         |                                                                       | \$ 265,000.00          |                               | \$ 16,000.00           |
| 12B                                                    | Part 2: Temporary Bypass Pumping Operation                         | 12         | WK         | \$ 200.00                                                             | \$ 2,400.00            | \$ 42,000.00                  | \$ 504,000.00          |
| 13                                                     | Electrical, Instrumentation, Communication                         | 1          | LS         |                                                                       | \$ 263,000.00          |                               | \$ 260,000.00          |
| 14                                                     | Riprap                                                             | 180        | TONS       | \$ 125.00                                                             | \$ 22,500.00           | \$ 235.00                     | \$ 42,300.00           |
| 15                                                     | Environmental Mitigation incl. Hydroseeding                        | 1          | LS         |                                                                       | \$ 10,000.00           |                               | \$ 7,100.00            |
| <b>TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT</b>                           |                                                                    |            |            |                                                                       | <b>\$ 1,947,400.00</b> |                               | <b>\$ 2,616,400.00</b> |

|                                  |                              |                             |                              |                                |
|----------------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Surety                           | 10% bond                     |                             | 10% bond                     |                                |
| License (Primary Classification) | A                            |                             | A                            |                                |
|                                  | <b>Subcontractor Name(s)</b> | <b>Work to be Performed</b> | <b>Subcontractor Name(s)</b> | <b>Work to be Performed</b>    |
|                                  | Pac Machine Co.              | Provide bypass pumps        | Liffey Electric              | Electrical and instrumentation |
|                                  | Redwood Painting             | Painting                    | Rain for Rent                | Bypassing                      |
|                                  |                              |                             | Jeffco Painting              | Painting and coating           |
|                                  |                              |                             | Blocka Construction          | HVAC                           |

**Notes**

- (1) Math error on total base bid amount has been corrected to reflect accurate Total Base Bid.